To create an incentive for research and recognize significant basic or applied research leading to 

results of practical importance in Plant Protection. 

Category Eligibility (Age as on Dec 31, 2025)  Number of Awards 

Senior 

Category 

40 years or more, but not more than 

60 years 

₹ 15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand 

only) 

Three (One in each 

discipline) 

Young 

Category 

Not more than 40 years ₹ 10,000/- (Ten Thousand 

only) 

Three (One in each 

discipline) 

• Award Components: Citation, Certificate, and Cash Prize. 

• Administration: The PPAI reserves the sole right the select the recipients and the formulation of governing